| (Requestor's Name)                      |  |
|---|--|
| (Address)                               |  |
| (Address)                               | 100315139391   |
| (City/State/Zip/Phone #)                | and a second |
| PICK-UP WAIT MAIL                       | 05/28/1801006017 **155.0   |
| (Business Entity Name)                  |  |
| (Document Number)                       | * <b>1</b> 3   |
| Certified Copies Certificates of Status |  |
| Special Instructions to Filing Officer: |  |

۲.

J I FAGETT JUN 02 2018

|          | COVER LETTER  |
|----------|---|
| TO:      | Registration Section<br>Division of Corporations  |
| SUBJE    | Delta-Arc, LLC<br>CT:   |
|          | Name of Limited Liability Company   |
|          | losed "Application by Foreign Limited Liability Company for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," Certificate of<br>ce, and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign limited liability company to transact business in Florida. |
| Please r | eturn all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:   |
|          | Nicholas A. Brown, Esq.   |
|          | Name of Person  |
|          | Cloutier & Associates, P.A.   |
|          | Firm/Company  |
|          | 18 Talbot Avenue  |
|          | Address   |
|          | Rockland, ME 04841  |
|          | City/State and Zip Code   |
|          | nbrown@cloutierassociates.com   |
|          | E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)  |

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

· .

| Nicholas A. Brown, E               | sq.  | 207 5                                 | 594-5001  |  |  |
|------------------------------------|--|---------------------------------------|---|--|--|
| Name                               | of Contact Person                              | Area Code                             | Daytime Telephone Number  |  |  |
| MAILING ADDRESS                    | <u>.</u>                                       | STREET ADDRESS:                       |   |  |  |
| Division of Corporation            | \$   | Division of Corporations              |   |  |  |
| Registration Section               |  | Registration Section                  |   |  |  |
| P.O. Box 6327                      |  | Clifton Building `                    |   |  |  |
| Tallahassee, FL 32314              |  | 2661 Executive Center Circle          |   |  |  |
|                                    |  | Tallahassee, FL 32301                 |   |  |  |
| Enclosed is a check for the follow | ving amount:                                   |                                       |   |  |  |
| □ \$125.00 Filing Fee              | \$130.00 Filing Fee &<br>Certificate of Status | ■ \$155.00 Filing F<br>Certified Copy | ee & D \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate<br>of Status & Certified Copy |  |  |

## APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 05:0902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN-LIMITED TABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

|    | 1~1 | 1 - | ۰.   | ~  | 1.1 | ۱ <b>೧</b> |
|----|-----|-----|------|----|-----|------------|
| ιu | /ei | L D | -241 | Ç, | Ļ.  | LC         |

| f name anavailable, entri alternate r                                     | name adopted for the purpose of transacting business in I   | Eksiste The etc  | mate name must include "Lumited Lisbithy Company,"" | 1.1.0,70 | 111      |
|---|---|------------------|---|----------|----------|
| Maine   |   | 3.               |   |          |          |
| (Jurisd clion under the Liw at w  | hich foreign landed tability company worganized]  | • •              | (blit matcher, if applicable)                       |          |          |
| None, Delta-Arc, LL   | C is awaiting authorization prior to c  | conducting       | business.   |          |          |
|   | (Date first transacted business in Elerida, if prior<br>(See sections this (9004 & 10) (1805) F.N. to deter | b) (craftstam)   |   |          | <b>x</b> |
| 359 Main Street, Rockland, ME 04841<br>(Street Address of Proceed Office) |   | 6                | 359 Main Street, Rockland, ME0484                   | 1.       | Cr)      |
|   |   | ···· <u>-</u>    | (Mailing Address)                                   | -        |          |
| **************************************                                    |   |                  |   | <u></u>  | r        |
|   | <b></b> ,   |                  |   | ·        | •••••    |
|   |   |                  |   | - • •    |          |
| Name and street addres  | <u>ss</u> of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Be   | ox <u>NOT</u> ae | ceptable)   | ••       |          |
| Name.   | URS Agents, LLC   |                  |   |          |          |
| Office Address:   | 3458 Lakeshore Drive  |                  |   |          |          |
|   | Tallahassee   |                  | , Florida 32312                                     |          |          |
|   | (City)  | · <u>.</u>       | (Zap conke)   |          |          |

Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this application. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

URS Agents, LLC by: Chr. 2

 The name, title or capacity and address of the person(s) who has have authority to manage is/are: Title or Capacity: Name and Address: Title or Capacity: Name and Address.

|        |                          | THE OF CAPACITY, | <u>Nume and Audress:</u> |
|--------|--------------------------|------------------|--------------------------|
| Member | Eric Allyn               |                  |                          |
|        | 1605 Main St. Suite 1001 |                  |                          |
|        | Sarasota, FL 34236       |                  |                          |
|        |                          |                  |                          |
|        |                          |                  |                          |
|        |                          |                  |                          |
|        |                          |                  |                          |
|        |                          |                  |                          |
|        |                          |                  |                          |

(Use attachments if necessary)

9. Attached is a certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be submitted).

10. This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Florida Statutes, 1 am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of Spite constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Achlay

Nicholas A. Brown, Esq.

Esped or printed name of signer

## **State of Maine**



## **Department of the Secretary of State**

*I, the Secretary of State of Maine, certify* that according to the provisions of the Constitution and Laws of the State of Maine, the Department of the Secretary of State is the legal custodian of the Great Seal of the State of Maine which is hereunto affixed and of the reports of formation, omendment and cancellation of articles of organization of limited liability companies and annual reports filed by the same.

*I further certify* that DELTA-ARC, LLC is a duly formed limited liability company under the laws of the State of Maine and that the date of formation is April 05, 2017.

I further certify that said limited liability company has filed annual reports due to this Department, and that no action is now pending by or on behalf of the State of Maine to forfeit the articles of organization and that according to the records in the Department of the Secretary of State, said limited liability company is a legally existing limited liability company in good standing under the laws of the State of Maine at the present time.



*In testimony whereof*, I have caused the Great Seal of the State of Maine to be hereunto affixed. Given under my hand at Augusta, Maine, this eighteenth day of June 2018.

Matthew Dunlap Secretary of State